Euronext CAC 40 ESG® Index

Accelerating the transition to a sustainable economy

POWERED BY

Moody's ESG Solutions





Responsible investment has become increasingly important in the world of finance, with the aim of supporting more sustainable growth. As a leading index provider in Europe, Euronext's ambition is to proactively contribute to the construction of a sustainable financial ecosystem.

To continue supporting the growing demand for investment solutions with ESG considerations, we welcome **a new ESG version of Euronext's iconic CAC 40® index**. Aligned with the French SRI label and UNGC principles, this index is designed to direct capital flows to the top 40 companies within the CAC Large 60 Index demonstrating robust Environmental, Social and Governance practices.



The CAC 40 ESG® is the FIRST index of a sustainable CAC index family

Opportunity for a large range of investment vehicles such as ETFs, funds and structured products

The objective of the CAC 40 ESG is to help investors identify companies which are actively contributing to a more sustainable future through an index combining economic performance with environmental, social and governance objectives. The methodology includes activity exclusions as well as a filter based on the United Nations Global Compact Assessment, while aligned with the successful French SRI label.

Created in 2016, the French SRI label is a powerful tool for choosing sustainable and responsible investments. Designed and supported by the French Ministry of Finance, the goal of the label is to increase visibility of SRI products among retail investors in France and Europe. Today, it covers more than €300 billion of assets and over 600 funds, coming from around 95 asset managers.

ESG Performance

CAC 40 ESG vs. CAC Large 60

Weighted average ESG ratings

		Average	Min	Max
Global	CAC 40 ESG CAC LG 60	65 61	55 34	74 74
Environmental		69 65	52 25	86 86
Social		67 62	49 35	78 78
Governance		60 58	25 25	74 74

^{*} numbers correspond to the June 2021 evaluation (V.E ESG data report)

Performance distribution by weighting

18		82
11	26	63
12		88
1 12	20	67
_		
2 13		85
14	22	64
_		
12	45	52
11	50	38
= Wook	Limited	
Weak	Lillited	
	11 12 1 12 2 13 14	11 26 12 1 12 20 2 13 14 22 12 45 11 50



CAC 40 ESG® Building Blocks



STARTING UNIVERSE

Start from the CAC Large 60





BASELINE EXCLUSION

Removal of the companies with critical controversies with the UNGC principles & activity exclusions





SELECTION

Selection of the top 40 ESG companies





LIQUIDITY

Free float market cap weighting



EMPOWERING III

Index methodology

UN Global Compact based on V.E inputs:

Companies with any involvement in production of key parts or full weapon systems for controversial weapons, production of tobacco and companies facing a critical controversy with regards to the UN Global Compact are exluded.

Negative screening based on as V.E assessment:

Companies with involvement in Coal Mining, Coal-fueled power generation (>10% turnover), Tar sand & oil shale extraction and civilian firearms (>10% turnover) and controversial weapons. Distribution of tobacco is also excluded.

ESG score

V.E assesses and rates the performance of companies according to Equitics methodology based on 38 ESG criteria.

Each company is assigned an overall score out of 100 (the higher, the better) which is the weighted and consolidated score of all ESG criteria under review.

Review Cycle: The same quarterly review period of the CAC family: March, June, September, December.

Shaping capital markets for future generations

index-team@euronext.com euronext.com live.euronext.com







This publication is for information purposes only and is not a recommendation to engage in investment activities. This publication is provided "as is" without representation or warranty of any kind. Whilst all reasonable care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the content, Euronext does not guarantee its accuracy or completeness. Euronext will not be held liable for any loss or damages of any nature ensuing from using, trusting or acting on information provided. No information set out or referred to in this publication shall form the basis of any contract. The creation of rights and obligations in respect of financial products that are traded on the exchanges operated by Euronext's subsidiaries shall depend solely on the applicable rules of the market operator. All proprietary rights and interest in or connected with this publication shall vest in Euronext. No part of it may be redistributed or reproduced in any form without the prior written permission of Euronext.

Euronext refers to Euronext N.V. and its affiliates. Information regarding trademarks and intellectual property rights of Euronext is located at euronext.com/terms-use.

© 2023, Euronext N.V. - All rights reserved.